

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14980/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in SA No.1145/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

LAXMAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln.,substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant, Adv.  
for Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.  
for Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 12th October, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar