

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14980/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in SA No.1145/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

LAXMAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Thomas Joseph Arackaparamban, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let a copy of the counter affidavit be served upon
the learned counsel for the petitioner within one week.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks
thereafter.

Place the petition thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master